
State League 2014 - First Grade
Overall Statistics for Cronulla (as of Feb 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-19   Home: 3-10   Away: 5-9   : 8-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Callaghan,Brad  . 3 8 4 19-19 73 17 28 9 1 1 17 42  . 5 7 5 10 0 18 0  . 4 5 2 1 0 8-8 27 39 11  . 8 5 7

Baker,Peter  . 3 6 5 17-16 63 12 23 7 1 0 13 32  . 5 0 8 1 2 14 3  . 3 9 4 0 0 1-1 67 1 2  . 9 7 1

Salabay,Dan  . 3 0 2 26-26 106 20 32 1 1 0 16 35  . 3 3 0 12 0 12 3  . 3 7 0 1 2 6-7 50 65 6  . 9 5 0

Smith,Col  . 2 9 9 22-22 77 17 23 6 1 0 7 31  . 4 0 3 11 0 17 1  . 3 8 6 0 2 3-3 62 5 0 1.000

Ibbotson,Michael  . 2 7 4 23-20 73 11 20 3 0 1 11 26  . 3 5 6 15 1 12 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 3-3 82 26 3  . 9 7 3

Irwin,Chris  . 2 4 5 25-25 102 14 25 2 2 0 9 31  . 3 0 4 11 0 13 2  . 3 1 9 0 0 5-7 52 7 1  . 9 8 3

Williams,Rohan  . 2 4 1 24-23 83 13 20 3 1 0 10 25  . 3 0 1 5 0 23 0  . 2 8 1 1 3 2-2 30 45 10  . 8 8 2

Davey,Sean  . 2 3 6 17-15 55 13 13 1 1 0 8 16  . 2 9 1 8 0 13 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 25 9 1  . 9 7 1

Pender,Shannon  . 2 2 6 16-16 53 8 12 0 0 0 10 12  . 2 2 6 12 3 10 1  . 3 9 1 1 2 3-4 30 20 6  . 8 9 3

--------------------
Chin,Zac 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Kandilas,David  . 4 7 1 9-9 34 14 16 4 2 2 8 30  . 8 8 2 6 0 4 1  . 5 5 0 0 0 2-2 23 1 0 1.000

Ross,Lachlan  . 4 0 0 10-5 25 5 10 0 0 0 3 10  . 4 0 0 4 0 2 0  . 4 8 3 0 0 2-2 10 16 3  . 8 9 7

Evans,Cameron  . 4 0 0 5-3 10 3 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 12 1 2  . 8 6 7

McDonall,Jake  . 4 0 0 1-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Philibossian,James  . 3 3 3 12-12 42 6 14 3 0 0 9 17  . 4 0 5 6 2 12 0  . 4 3 1 1 1 5-6 72 14 3  . 9 6 6

Smith,Dan  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 2 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 4 2 1  . 8 5 7

Perrin,Adrian  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Griffiths,Cameron  . 3 2 1 14-9 28 1 9 2 0 0 7 11  . 3 9 3 1 1 3 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 0-0 29 2 3  . 9 1 2

Williams,Rob  . 2 2 2 6-2 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 5 0 6 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

Totemeier,Jet  . 2 0 0 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Nicholson,John  . 0 8 3 3-3 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 1 0 7 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 1-1 6 8 1  . 9 3 3

Packer,Ethan  . 0 6 5 9-9 31 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 0 9 7 3 1 16 1  . 1 7 1 0 1 0-0 35 5 4  . 9 0 9

Parkes,David  . 0 0 0 2-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Porter,Tim  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000

Barnes,Sean  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

Wayland,James  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Hunt,Ben  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 4 1 0 1.000

Wilcox,Ben  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

Wayland,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Foster,Brandon  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Parkinson,Scott  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Mangioni,Tyson  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hodge,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Richardson,Max  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 3 27 922 167 261 47 10 4 139 340  . 3 6 9 119 12 196 15  . 3 7 0 6 11 43-49 649 278 60  . 9 3 9

Opponents  . 3 0 2 27 884 228 267 46 12 11 198 370  . 4 1 9 186 35 139 24  . 4 3 6 15 6 79-86 664 242 64  . 9 3 4

LOB - Team (239), Opp (250). DPs turned - Team (27), Opp (23). CI - Team (1), Philibossn,J 1. IBB - Team (3), Griffiths,C 1,
Parkes,D 1, Kandilas,D 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Smith,C 1, Williams,Roh 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Nicholson,John  6 . 5 9 3-5 14 9 0 0/1 1 54.2 74 49 40 21 19 14 6 4  . 3 2 5 5 12 0 4 1
--------------------
Hodge,Lachlan  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0
Callaghan,Brad  4 . 6 7 1-2 6 3 0 0/1 0 17.1 11 13 9 18 21 4 0 0  . 1 7 5 1 3 0 0 1
Pender,Shannon  4 . 8 9 2-4 8 5 0 0/1 1 38.2 36 24 21 21 35 7 1 1  . 2 3 8 7 0 0 1 1
Eckberg,Christian  6 . 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 5 4 4 5 0 1 0  . 2 0 8 2 1 0 0 1
Salabay,Dan  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 1  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 1 0
Wilcox,Ben  6 . 2 3 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 5 3 3 4 0 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 0
Ross,Lachlan  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Williams,Rohan  6 . 8 8 1-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 17.0 35 19 13 5 4 6 1 3  . 4 1 2 1 2 0 2 1
Davey,Sean  7 . 6 7 1-2 13 6 0 0/1 0 31.2 33 36 27 52 29 6 0 1  . 2 7 3 6 4 2 1 1
Williams,Rob  8 . 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 6 6 9 3 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ibbotson,Michael  8 . 3 1 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 5 4 4 3 0 1 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0
Irwin,Chris  8 . 7 9 0-2 9 0 0 0/0 1 14.1 18 19 14 17 12 3 0 0  . 2 8 6 7 6 0 0 0
Porter,Tim 14.54 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 8 7 9 3 0 0 0  . 3 5 3 2 0 0 1 0
Wayland,Lachlan 14.73 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 8 6 6 6 1 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
Parker,Ben 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson,Brendan 32.40 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 7 6 2 0 1 0 1  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 0 0
Baker,Peter 60.75 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 13 24 18 12 3 0 2 0  . 6 5 0 6 1 0 1 0
Totals  7 . 6 1 8-19 27 27 0 2/2 3 216.1 267 228 183 186 139 46 12 11  . 3 0 2 41 35 2 15 6

Opponents  4 . 9 2 19-8 27 27 3 0/0 3 221.1 261 167 121 119 196 47 10 4  . 2 8 3 21 12 2 6 11

PB - Team (7), Packer,E 5, Smith,D 1, Evans,C 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (3), Pender,S 1, Nicholson,J 1, Hodge,L 1, Opp (2).
SBA/ATT - Packer,E (27-29), Philibossn,J (16-17), Nicholson,J (12-15), Davey,S (13-15), Ibbotson,M (11-14), Irwin,C (10-11),
Smith,D (6-7), Evans,C (7-7), Baker,P (6-6), Pender,S (6-6), Williams,Roh (5-5), Barnes,S (5-5), Eckberg,C (4-4), Wayland,L
(3-4), Callaghan,B (3-3), Porter,T (2-2), Salabay,D (2-2), Williams,Rob (1-1), Wilcox,B (1-1), Ross,L (1-1), Johnson,B (1-1),
Hodge,L (1-1), Parker,B (1-1).



State League 2014 - First Grade
Overall Statistics for Cronulla (as of Feb 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Smith,Col 67 62 5 0 1.000 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
Kandilas,David 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Barnes,Sean 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Porter,Tim 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
Hunt,Ben 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Parkes,David 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wayland,Lachlan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
Foster,Brandon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totemeier,Jet 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hodge,Lachlan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Parkinson,Scott 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wayland,James 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Chin,Zac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McDonall,Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Irwin,Chris 60 52 7 1  . 9 8 3 1 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0
Ibbotson,Michael 111 82 26 3  . 9 7 3 11 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0
Baker,Peter 70 67 1 2  . 9 7 1 7 6 0 1.000 0 0
Davey,Sean 35 25 9 1  . 9 7 1 2 13 2  . 8 6 7 0 0
Philibossian,James 89 72 14 3  . 9 6 6 2 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 1
Salabay,Dan 121 50 65 6  . 9 5 0 12 2 0 1.000 0 0
Nicholson,John 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 1 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0
Griffiths,Cameron 34 29 2 3  . 9 1 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Packer,Ethan 44 35 5 4  . 9 0 9 0 27 2  . 9 3 1 5 0
Ross,Lachlan 29 10 16 3  . 8 9 7 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
Pender,Shannon 56 30 20 6  . 8 9 3 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
Williams,Rohan 85 30 45 10  . 8 8 2 9 5 0 1.000 0 0
Williams,Rob 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Evans,Cameron 15 12 1 2  . 8 6 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
Callaghan,Brad 77 27 39 11  . 8 5 7 9 3 0 1.000 0 0
Smith,Dan 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 0
Wilcox,Ben 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Eckberg,Christian 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Richardson,Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Johnson,Brendan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Mangioni,Tyson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Parker,Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Perrin,Adrian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 987 649 278 60  . 9 3 9 27 79 7  . 9 1 9 7 1

Opponents 970 664 242 64  . 9 3 4 23 43 6  . 8 7 8 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.0 IP/Game


